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Serial No.

77886436

Registration No.

3209884
3403619
3501616
3403617
3403607
3501623
3501621
3501617
3810605
3888809
2894212
2898629
3185197

ATTACHMENT
RECORDATION OF TRADEMARKS - USPTO
REGISTRATIONS TO BE RECORDED

Grundens USA, Ltd. to Michael Jackson

Mark

G & Design

Mark

EAT FISH

EAT CRAB

EAT TUNA

EAT SCALLOPS
EAT LOBSTER
LOBSTER IS GOOD
CRAB IS GOOD
FISH IS GOOD
WEATHER WATCH
WEATHER-BOSS
HERKULES

BRIGG
HARVESTOR

Filing Date
December 4, 2009

Filing Date

November 10, 2003
August 25, 2006
February 14, 2008
August 25, 2006
August 24, 2006
February 14, 2008
February 14, 2008
February 14, 2008
November 10, 2009
November 10, 2009
August 29, 2002
August 29, 2002
April 26,2004
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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS
WHEREAS Grundens USA, Ltd, a Washington corporation, having an address of P.O.
Box 2068, Poulsbo, Washington 98370 (“Assignor”) has adopted, used and is using the

trademarks listed below (the “Marks”), and;

WHEREAS Assignor is the Registrant and or Applicant of the US trademark
registrations and applications referenced below in connection with the Marks and filed

with the U3 FPatent and

WHEREAS Michael Jackson, an individual having an address of 27670 Lofall Ct.,
Poulsbo, Washington 98370 (“Assignee”) is using and desires to obtain exclusive

ownership of the Marks for all goods and services,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of
which is mutually acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee ali right, title and
interest Assignor has in said Marks, along with any and all registrations and pending
applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks

and the registration of the Marks. Said Marks include

WIND BUSTER - US. Trademark Ser. No. 85092475
EAT FISH — US Trademark Reg. No. 3209884

EAT CRAB - US. Trademark Reg. No. 3403619

EAT TUNA - US. Trademark Reg. No. 3501616

EAT SCALLOPS — US. Trademark Reg. No. 3403617
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EAT LOBSTER — US. Trademark Reg. No. 3403607
LOBSTER IS GOOD - US. Trademark Reg. No. 3501623
CRAB IS GOOD — US. Trademark Reg. No. 3501621
FISH IS GOOD - US. Trademark Reg. No. 3501617
WEATHER WATCH - US. Trademark Reg. No. 3810605
WEATHER-BOSS — US. Trademark Reg. No. 3888809
HERKULES — US. Trademark Reg. No. 2894212

BRIGG - US. Trademark Reg. No. 2898629
HARVESTOR — US. Trademark Reg. No. 3185197

G & Fish Des. — US. Trademark Ser. No. 77886436

Dated this (’i"gﬁ day of January, 2011
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Aséi‘gﬁb}:' Gruhdehs USA, Ltd.
by:-Michael Jngson, President
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